ക		
$l_{D_{\alpha}}$	18	
I_{llo} , E^{c}	or it i)	PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)
_0	М	PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) No. 0651-0027 (c. o. 6/30/2008)
	\$,

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Timothy J. Keefer

07-27-2007



U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF	СОММ	ERCE
United States Patent and	Tra	demark	Office

Т

To the Director of the U.S. Patent ar.	03430863 documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Bert I. HARJU	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: GAS POWER ENERGY AB Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) April 27, 2007 Assignment	Street Address: Nygardsvagen 24 City: Harads State: Country: SWEDEN Zip: S-960 24 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional nu	I umbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ NO
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name: Timothy J. Keefer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: SEYFARTH SHAW LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 131 South Dearborn Street	☐ None required (severage at interest not offerting title)
Suite 2400	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
City: Chicago	
State: Illinois Zip: 60603	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 312-460-5000	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 312-460-7000 Email Address: tkeefer@seyfarth.com	Authorized User Name
	July 20, 2007
9. Signature:	Date

u./24/2467 2-A1uzi 56666964 11858687 40.00 American LegalNet, Inc www.USCourtForms.com

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and document:

USA

(former PTO/SB/15) (08-03) Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION 37399-400800 Whereas, I/W& Bert Ivan HARJU hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in A MOTOR- OR A GENERATOR-RELATED ARRANGEMENT x for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on January 26, 2007 Application Number 11/658,627....... for which an application for a Uhited States Patent was executed on _____ Whereas, GAS POWER ENERGY AB of here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>Nygårdsvägen 24</u>, S-960 24 Harads / SWEDEN is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and Interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, and in any and all other corresponding applications or inventors certificates, including foreign, which the undersigned or the assignee may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained from any of said applications, and in any reissue, division, continuation or extensions of such patents or applications. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Signature Signature Bert I Harju Printed Name Printed Name Signature Signature Printed Name Printed Name Signature Signature Printed Name Printed Name Note: Signatures of all the Inventors or assignoes of record of the entire Interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below.

CH1 10936741.1

L A GROTH CO I MALMOE

PATENT
PATENT

___forms are submitted;